
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

I304 N. II illcrest Parkway 
Altoona, WI 54720-2598 

rHIS .\GREEM EN r. made and entered into this dale by and b.:lwecn 

West Riverside LLP 
whose address 1s E2303 Quail Run Road 

Eau Claire, WI. 5470 I - '""­ 2,.. 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE 

NO. 2 December22.2011 

TO LEASE NO 

GS-059-18391 

hereinafkr calh::d the Les~or, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

\\ HEREAS, th.: part1.:s h..:r..:10 dc:sire 10 am..:nd the abO\..: Lease. 

NOW l HEREFORE. these pa11ies for the consideration hereinatle1 mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
effectin~ December 10.1011 as follows: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement #2 is issued to amend the Lease to establish approved tenant improvement costs and revise the 
rent accordingly. 

Paragraph J of the Lease is deleted and following is sub-.tituted therefore: 

The Government shall pay the Le~sor annual rent at the following rate: 

Amortized 
Tenant 

Ba:.e fmprovement Amortized Monthly Rent 
Term Shell Per Operating Allowance Specific Sec. Rate Per Payable in 
Year-; RSF Cost Per RSF Per RSF Per RSF RSF Annual Rent Arrears 

1-5 $5.90 $4.57 $5.15 $0.19 $15.81 $161.345.41 $ l 3,4...i5.45 
6-10 $11.18 $4.57 $0.00 $0.00 $15.75 $160,692.50 $13.391.04 

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 AND ATTACHED HERETO 

arties subscribed their names as of the abo\.-e date. 

Contractin Officer 

(Offtoal Tille) 



c 

Lease No. GS-058-18391 
SLA No. 2 

Page 2 of 2 
Paragraph 8 of the Lease is dcleti:d and following is subsututed therefore: 

8. In accordance with the SFO paragraph 3.3 enutled Te111111r lmpro1·eme11t Rental At/j11srme11r, the approved Tenant 
lmprmements in the total amount of$222.502.99 shall be amortized through the rent for five (5) years at the rate of6.75°'o. 

Paragraph 17 of the Lease 1s deleted and following is substituted therefore: 

17. In accordance with the SFO paragraph 2.4 entttled Broker Co111111i:.sio11 u11d Co1111111ssio11 Credit, Studlc). Inc. ("Studley") 1s the 

:~~hpo;;;~~~·~:~;;t~~~n~~~:s~~~e~;~sflltfl GSA in R~~~~~~;~i~~~l~~~~\~:ev~~:s~~t:~~· ,~~~ ~~~~~~~1~~s~~~~~~~\~:~~t~r=1~do~on~of 
the Commission is' I This Commission is earned upon lease execution and payable (i) one-hat f ( l '2) when the Lease 1s 
awarded and (ii) one-half ( l /2) upon the earlier of Tenant's occupancy of the premises leased pursuant to the Lease or the 

Due to the Commission Credit described in Paragraph 2.4, only which is 
, \\ill be payable to Studley wht:n the Leru;e is awarded. The remaining 

which is ······~fthe Commission c·Commission Credit''). shall be credited to the Government as 
follows: 

The shell rental portion of the annual rental paymenrs due and owing shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Cred il. The 
reduction in shell rent shall commence with the lirst month of the rental payments and continue throughout the seventh month of the 
lease term .1.s indicated in the fo llowing -;chedule of adjusted Monthly Rent: 

Month l . 	 $ 11 ns 1J minus the proratt:d Commission Credit of quals 
: djusted First Monu1·s Rent 

Month'.!: 	 ~minus the prorated Commission Credi I of 'quals 
. A.djusted Second Month's Rent 

Month 3. ~inus the prorated Commission Credit of ·quals 
djusted Third Month's Rent 

Month 4 : 	 ~inus the prorated Commission Credit of qua ls 
. djusted Fourth Month ·s Rent 

Month 5· j' 1 jf f minu-. the prorated Commission Credit of •quals 
.\djusted Firth Month's Rent 

Month6: ~inus the prorated Commis'>ion Credit of 'qua ls 
djusted Sixth Month's Rent 

Month 7· 	 $11 44SAS k inus the prorated Commission Credit of. •quals 
'. djusted Seventh Month's Rent 

All other terms and condition~ of the lease shaIJ remain in force and effect. 

END OF SLA NO. 2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18391-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



